
Page 1 of 3 

 

Amendment No. 2 

 

Agreement for Professional Services Between  

The City of Salinas and R3 Consulting Group, Inc.  

 

This Second Amendment to the Agreement for Professional Services is entered into by and 

between the City of Salinas, a California Charter city and municipal corporation, and R3 

Consulting Group, Inc., a California corporation. 

 

Recitals 

 

 WHEREAS, the City of Salinas (“City”) and R3 Consulting Group, Inc. (“Consultant”) 

entered into an Agreement for Professional Services dated May 1, 2017 (the “Original 

Agreement”), for professional services associated with municipal solid waste management; and 

 

 WHEREAS, the Consultant’s scope of services has changed such that the Original 

Agreement must be amended; and 

 

 WHEREAS, the City and the Consultant desire to amend the terms of the Original 

Agreement in order to accommodate the change in the scope of the Consultant’s services. 

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, in mutual consideration of the covenants, terms, and conditions of 

the Original Agreement and of this Second Amendment to the Original Agreement, the parties 

agree as follows: 

 

1.  Amendment to Consultant’s Scope of Services.  The scope of the services to be performed 

and provided by the Consultant and attached to the Original Agreement as Exhibit A is amended 

to include the additional services and amounts of compensation shown and more particularly 

described on the Consultant’s February 15, 2019 proposal attached to Exhibit A. 

 

2.  Term; Completion Schedule.  The termination date of the Original Agreement shall be 

extended to December 31, 2020. 

 

3.  Amendment to Compensation.  Consistent with Section 1 of this Second Amendment and 

the scope of services attached hereto as Exhibit A, the City shall pay to Consultant a total amount 

of compensation, for services rendered pursuant to this Second Amendment, in an amount not to 

exceed one hundred sixty-nine thousand nine hundred fifty dollars ($169,950).   

 

4.  Original Agreement.  All covenants, terms, and conditions of the Original Agreement, as 

originally written and set forth therein, shall remain unchanged and shall remain in full force and 

effect as if set forth fully herein. 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as authorized representatives of the City of Salinas 

and R3 Consulting Group, Inc., have entered into this Second Amendment to the Professional 

Services Agreement. 

 



Page 2 of 3 

 

CITY OF SALINAS 

 

 

_________________________________  __________________________________ 

Ray Corpuz, City Manager    Date 

  

 

 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

 

 

_________________________________  __________________________________ 

Christopher A. Callihan, City Attorney  Date 

 

 

 

R3 CONSULTING GROUP, INC.  

 

 

_________________________________  __________________________________ 

By: Richard Tagore-Erwin    Date 

Its: Principal 

  



Page 3 of 3 

 

Exhibit A 
 

 

Proposal for Contract Management and Consulting Services 
 

 


